DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2825.55 Rec:\$40.00

2020-955320

10/28/2020 09:12 AM \$2,865.55 Pgs=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

APN: 1419-03-002-041

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297

ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Vos 15300 Santos Ave Ripon, Ca 95366

ESCROW NO: 11001143-JML

RPTT\$ 2,825.55

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Clear Creek Residential LLC, A Delaware Limited Liabilty Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Brian J Vos and Lynette C Vos, Trustees of the VOS Revocable Trust dated August 8, 2000

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Clear Creek Residential, LLC, a Delaware Li Liabilty Company By: Leisha Enlert, Authorized Representative		
Texas state of nevada county of Tyavis	} ss:	$\overline{1}$
This instrument was acknowledged before	e me on October 6, 2020	
by David Amow		
Motary Public	(seal) HANNAH P Notary ID #11 My Commission November	32238835 on Expires

NvGrbasd

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Parcel 1

Lot 250 of CLEAR CREEK TAHOE-PHASE 1A & 1B, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, state of Nevada, on November 18, 2016, as File No. 2016-890939, Official Records, as amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded January 23, 2017, as File No. 2017-893667, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded June 13, 2018, as File No. 2018-915417, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded June 13, 2018, as File No. 2018-915418.

Parcel 2

Easements granted in that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for Clear Creek Tahoe, recorded September 27, 2016 as Document No. 2016-888265, Official Records. And Amendments thereto recorded as document numbers 890755, 902099 and 916465.

APN: 1419-03-002-041



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	oer(s)			
a.	1419-03-002-041	, ,			()
b.					\ \
C.					\ \
d.					\ \
					\ \
2.	Type of Property:				\ \
a.	x Vacant Land	b. 🗆 Singt	e Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDS	ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🛭 2-4 P	lex	Book	Page Page
е.	Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆 Comi	m'l/Ind'I	Date of Recordi	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆 Mobil	e Home	Notes:	ig.
i.	Other				
3. a.	Total Value/O-L O-t-		***************************************		
	Total Value/Sales Price			\$ 724,250.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Forecto	sure Only (value	of property)	\$	
C.	Transfer Tax Value			\$ 724,250.00	Annual State of the Control of the C
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		\$ 2,82	S. 51
4.	If Exemption Claimed				**************************************
	a. Transfer Tax Exer		375 000 Section	///	ř
	b. Explain Reason fo	r Evernation:	oro.oso, Secuon	4	> 1 You Additional managed for the control of
		" Exemplion,	***************************************		
by docui that disa of 10% (mentation if called upon illowance of any claimed of the tax due plus inter nd severable table for an	acknowledges, to byided is correct to substantiate to substantiate to exemption, or ot est at 1% per may additional amounts.	under penalty of p to the best of their in the information pro- ther determination	ntormation and b vided herein. Furt of additional tax of NRS 375.030, the	to NRS 375.060 and NRS elief, and can be supported thermore, the parties agreedue, may result in a penalty Buyer and Seller shall be
_		I water to look	-chi caccioni capa	city <u>Grantor</u>	
Signatu	ire		Сара	city Grantee	- Ac
-	ELLED (OD LAMON W				
	ELLER (GRANTOR) IN			<u>UYER (GRANTE</u>	E) INFORMATION
Del-Mile	(REQUIRED		/ /	(REQU	
Polowo	ame: Clear Creek Resid	iential LLC, A	Print Na	ne: Brain Vos an	id Lynette Vos
	re Limited Liability Comp			ol. 1992/Philippine Andrews Commission (Commission Commission Commission Commission Commission Commission Comm	ACRESION ACCORDANCE AND ACCORDANCE A
	s: 199 Old Clear Creek	Road	Address:		States Are
	lear Creek	handhadddau	City:	Lipon	
State: N	IV Zip: 89705	150 300000000000000000000000000000000000	State ! A	Zip: '9536	1 symmonosididesis
	66145414/9-0			A Philippipa and Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	Company Herebylogistett
Print No	COMPANY/PERSO	N REQUESTING	RECORDING (Re	quired if not Sel	ler or Buyer)
Addesse	TIO. CIMINION LINE COL	III DOSTY LILLY	ESCROW N	io.: 11001143-1	10-JML
City Ct	212 Elks Point Road,	Suite 445, PO Be	DX 10297	and a second	1 (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)
City, St	ate, Zip: Zephyr Cove, N	A PRODUCE - A SECURITION OF THE PROPERTY - PARTY - PROPERTY - PARTY -	555765	7577737	
	AS A PUBLIC P	RECORD THIS FO	ORM MAY BE RE	CORDEDAMORO	EI MEN
N.,		/			LITMER